

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3016/2023

Lal Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.N. Hamdani, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-4
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2, which Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, adopts on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 3 as well. Her statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.

2. Response also stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

3. Pleadings are complete.

4. List for consideration on 29.04.2026.

5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS